The Group does not hold any financial assets with terms that have been renegotiated, but which would otherwise be past
due or impaired.

The other classes of receivables do not contain impaired assets.

 Market risk

(i) Foreign currency sensitivity

Most of the Group transactions are carried out in Chinese Yuan (RMB). The movement of exchange rates may have
favourable or unfavourable impact on returns as the Company holds a majority of non-Australian Dollar denominated
investments and cash.

Anti-Aging House Holding Limited

ARBN 606 301 106

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 31 December 2017

18 Financial Risk Management continued

23

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net result for the year and equity in regards to the Group‘s financial
assets and financial liabilities and the RMB – Australian Dollar exchange rate.

It assumes a +/- 10% change of the Australian Dollar / RMB exchange rate for the year ended 31 December 2017.

The sensitivity analysis is based on the foreign currency financial instruments held at the reporting date.

If the Australian Dollar had strengthened and weakened against the RMB by 10% and -10% respectively then this would
have had the following impact:

 2017

 +10% -10%

RMB

Net results 30,684 (30,684)

Equity 1,269,841 (1,269,841)

Exposures to foreign exchange rates vary during the year depending on the volume of overseas transactions. Nonetheless,
the analysis above is considered to be representative of the Group's exposure to foreign currency risk.

Share risk

The market value of ordinary shares of the Company will be affected by a number of factors, including the dividend yield
from time to time of the ordinary shares, prevailing interest rates and supply and demand for those ordinary shares, along
with wider economic factors and changes in the law, including tax law, political factors, economical factors and environment